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2020 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 67 April-May 2020
FINAL TOPLINE
April 29-May 5
N = 10,957

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
COVIDEGFP How would you rate the job each of the following is doing responding to the coronavirus
outbreak? [RANDOMIZE]
No
Excellent Good Only fair oor answer
a. Donald Trump
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 20 21 17 42 1
Mar 19-24, 2020 23 25 19 32 *
b.  Your state elected officials
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 21 41 25 13 *
Mar 19-24, 2020 21 49 22 8 1
c.  Your local elected officials
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 17 47 27 9 1
Mar 19-24, 2020 17 52 22 7 1
d. Public health officials such as those
at the CDC (Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention)
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 24 48 21 7 1
Mar 19-24, 2020 30 49 17 4 *
NO ITEM e
f. The news media
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 10 36 27 26 1
Mar 19-24, 2020 15 39 25 21 *
g. Hospitals and medical centers in
your area
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 47 42 8 3 1
ASK ALL:

COVIDTHREAT How much of a threat, if any, is the coronavirus outbreak for... [RANDOMIZE]

A major A minor No
threat threat Not a threat answer
a. The health of the U.S. population as
whole
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 64 31 4 *
Mar 19-24, 2020 66 31 2 *
Mar 10-16, 2020 47 45 8 *
b.  Your personal health
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 38 47 14 *
Mar 19-24, 2020 36 52 11 *
Mar 10-16, 2020 27 51 22 *
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COVIDTHREAT CONTINUED...

c. The U.S. economy

Apr 29-May 5, 2020 88 10 2 *

Mar 19-24, 2020 88 10 1 *

Mar 10-16, 2020 70 25 4 1
d. Your personal financial situation

Apr 29-May 5, 2020 41 42 17 *

Mar 19-24, 2020 49 40 11 *

Mar 10-16, 2020 34 43 23 *

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
COVID_GOVTEST So that the necessary testing can be done to safely lift restrictions on public activity,
do you think making sure there are enough COVID-19 tests available is...
[RANDOMLY DISPLAY RESPONSES 1-4 OR 4-1]
Apr 29-
May 5
2020
21 Entirely the federal government’s responsibility
40 Mostly the federal government’s responsibility
27 Mostly state government’s responsibility
11 Entirely state government’s responsibility
2 No answer
ASK ALL:
COVID_EMPLOYER On the whole, do you think businesses and organizations are doing enough or not
enough to protect employees working in the following areas [RANDOMIZE]
Doing NOT doing
enough enough No answer
a. Hospitals and medical centers in your
area
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 78 21 1
b. Police, fire and emergency departments
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 80 19 2
NO ITEM C

d. Grocery stores
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 69 30 1

e. Online retailers who pack and ship
goods for home delivery
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 69 28 2

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...!
Something No Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep
27 29 29 13 1 17

Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.
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Lean
Dem
23



